502520140 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROPRIETARY WELLNESS, LLC	10/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL WELLNESS, LLC	
Street Address:	52891 SABLE CT.	
City:	SHELBY TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48315	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8084446
Patent Number:	8338399
Application Number:	13571434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: jkriegel@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: JEREMY R. KRIEGEL

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31570/32000B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY R. KRIEGEL	
Signature:	/Jeremy R. Kriegel, Reg. No. 39,257/	

PATENT 502520140 REEL: 031340 FRAME: 0660

E \$120 00 808/1/1

Date:	10/03/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031340 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: US Patent No. 8,084,446

Filed:

April 26, 2006

Title:

į

USE OF DHEA DERIVATIVES FOR ENHANCING PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Proprietary Wellness, LLC, 43665 Utica Rd., Sterling Heights, MI 48314, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), its successors and assigns, assigns to Intellectual Wellness, LLC, 52891 Sable Ct., Shelby Township, MI, 48315 USA (hereinafter "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the above Patent Of the United States entitled USE OF DHEA DERIVATIVES FOR ENHANCING PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE, including all US provisional, continuations, and divisional applications and phase extensions thereof, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which relate to the USE OF DHEA DERIVATIVES FOR ENHANCING PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which have or may be obtained on any of said applications which relate to the USE OF DHEA DERIVATIVES FOR ENHANCING PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE, including but not limited to US Patent No. 8,338,399, US Patent No. 8,084,446, and US Patent Application No. 13/571,434, and in any reissue or extension thereof. Proprietary Wellness, LLC further conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee the any right(s), privilege(s) and interest(s) to claim priority benefit of any of the applications described above that it may have, if any, to apply for and obtain patents in its name or the name of Assignee; and the rights to bring suit, claim, and retain any damages or other remedies for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the applications or patents described above.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any subsequent letters patent derived from the above said Patent to said Assignee.

Assignor warrant itself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

Assignor further expressly agrees that it nor any of its agents, will not disclose to any third party any confidential information that the Assignor the assignor may have in its possession regarding the USE OF DHEA DERIVATIVES FOR ENHANCING PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE, and will deliver to Assignee any and all records it may have regarding the USE OF DHEA DERIVATIVES FOR ENHANCING PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents

ŀ

any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Date:	10/3/13	Signature:	4
	•		By: Eric Marchewitz, Managing Member
			Proprietary Wellness, LLC 43665 Utica Rd.,
			Sterling Heights, MI 48314
	a.	<u>.</u>	
	***************************************	-	
		_	
	I, Eric Marchewitz, on behal	f of Assignee, hereb	by confirms the Assignee's acceptance of all rights,
privileges	and interests conveyed by this A		,
F	t .	issignificity.	
Date:	10/3/13	2	
			Name: Eric Marchewitz, Managing Member
			Intellectual Wellness, LLC
			52891 Sable Ct.,

2

Shelby Township, MI, 48315